

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY City of Digos

DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 040 . series 2016

TO:

Public Schools District Supervisors, Education Program

Supervisors, Elementary and Secondary School Heads

sur

FROM

DEE D. SILVA, DPA, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge

SUBJECT

Addendum to Regional Memorandum

Re: RELC-NEAP XI Packages

DATE

January 25, 2016

Attached hereto is a copy of DepEd Regional Memorandum No. 114, s. 2015 dated July 15, 2015 re: RELC-NEAP XI Packages, contents of which are self-explanatory for information and immediate dissemination.



MRP-HRD



Republika ng Pilipinas KAGAWARAN NG EDUKASYON Rehiyon XI Lungsod ng Davao Tanggapang Panrehiyon



Address: F. Torres Street, Davao City (8000) Internet Address (URL) <u>www.region11.depEd.gov.ph</u> Fekefax Nos.(082) 227-1102; 221-8459; 221-9428; 227-0943; 227-8025; 222-2617;2270941; 2218435

January 7, 2016

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

No. <u>003</u> s. 2016

ADDENDUM TO DEPED UNNUMBERED REGIONAL MEMORANDUM RE: RELC-NEAP XI PACKAGES

To

: Chiefs of Divisions/Units/Sections/All Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. This has reference to the DepED Unnumbered Regional Memorandum released on August 6, 2015, re: RELC-NEAP XI Packages.
- 2. In addition to paragraph no. 2 which bears on the training packages of RELC-NEAP XI, please be informed that the use of Indigenous Peoples Education (IPEd) facilities located at Mabini St., Davao City is an inclusion to the mentioned training package with its corresponding rate below.

IPEd Hall – 2,500 per day (capacity 45 pax) Food (3 meals and 2 snacks) 638.88 per pax per day Accommodation 300.00 per pax per day

- In the event the transacting party opted not to avail of the full board package, an arrangement can be done with the Human Resource Development Division (HRDD) or the RELC-NEAP personnel.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly enjoined.

ATTY. ALBERTO T. ESCOBARTE, CESO IV

Director IV

ROHRDD/ROH3/ROH7

To be indicated in the perpetual index under the following headings Information RELC-NEAP XI Policies

01-1-16